

Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial)– 06/2024
CNR :WBBD17-000008-2024
JO Code : WB01311

Order No –06

Dated :21/05/2024

This day is fixed for hearing of sec 34 application.

The petitioner files hazira.

The respondent enters appearance by filing vakalatnama and also files WO to the petition U/sec 34 of the A & C Act.

Copy has been served.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner seeks time on the ground that the copy of the WO has been served to him today and he requires some time to go through it.

Prayer is considered & allowed.

The respondent submitted that he has filed an application U/Or. I Rule 10 (2) of the CPC.

Although copy of the application has been served to the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner, the application has not been filed through e-filing. Accordingly, the respondent is directed to file the same through e-filing.

Fix 21/06/2024 for hearing of the sec. 34 application.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol