

Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial)– 06/2024
CNR : WBBD17-000008-2024
JO Code : WB01311

Order No –07

Dated :21/06/2024

This day is fixed for hearing of the sec. 34 application.

The respondent files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent is also present.

The petitioner files an application seeking adjournment.

It is submitted by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner that he wants to file rejoinder to the objection filed by the respondents to the application of sec. 34 of the A & C Act.

Prayer is allowed.

The rejoinder is to be filed within two weeks from date with an advance copy to the respondent.

Fix the matter for **hearing of section 34 application** on **26/07/2024**.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol