

Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial)– 06/2024
CNR : WBBD17-000008-2024
JO Code : WB01311

Order No –08

Dated :26/07/2024

This day is fixed for hearing of section 34 application.

Both the parties file hazira.

The Ld. Advocate representing the respondent submitted that due to the illness of the Ld. Senior Advocate who has undergone bypass surgery recently the rejoinder could not be prepared.

He prayed for further time of atleast two weeks.

The respondent filed an application U/Or. I rule 10 of CPC.

The same has been registered as IA no.06 of 2024 dated 26/07/2024.

Copy has been served to th Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

The petitioner is at liberty to file an objection to IA no.06 of 2024.

Fix 28/08/2024 for hearing of IA no. 06 of 2024.

In the meantime the petitioner shall file rejoinder and objection as directed herein above.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol