

Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial) – 06/2024
[CNR No : WBBD17-000008-2024]
J.O Code : WB01311

Order No. – 11

Dated : 27/11/2024

This day is fixed for hearing of the sec 34.

Both sides file hazira.

The Ld. Advocate on-record for the petitioner submitted that the parties are negotiating to settle the matter out of Court and the negotiation has proceeded considerably.

He thus submitted that the matter be adjourned for few weeks so that the parties may resolve their dispute in the meantime.

Prayer of the petitioner is supported by the Ld. Advocate for the respondent.

In view of such fact, the hearing of the matter stands adjourned to **04/01/2025** for **hearing of the sec 34.**

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol