

Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial) – 06/2024
[CNR No : WBBD17-000008-2024]
J.O Code : WB01311

Order No. – 12

Dated : 04/01/2025

This day is fixed for hearing of the sec. 34 application.

Ld. Advocates for both the parties are present in the Court.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner in-part.

Fix **06/02/2025** for **further hearing of sec. 34 application.**

The Volume-II of the Index of the Arbitral records filed by the petitioner be kept with the record.

The petitioner has also served copy of rejoinder to the respondent.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol