

Misc. Arbitration Case(Commercial) – 06/2024
[CNR No : WBBD17-000008-2024]
J.O Code : WB01311

Order No. – 13

Dated : 06/02/2025

This day is fixed for further hearing of sec. 34 application.

Ld. Advocate for both the parties are present.

It is submitted by Ld. Advocate for both the parties that the parties are exploring the possibility of amicably settling the dispute.

Accordingly, Ld. Advocates for both the parties submitted that the hearing of the matter be adjourned atleast for a month to enable the parties to arrive at a settlement.

Since the parties are exploring the possibility of amicable settlement, the hearing of the matter stands adjourned to **06/03/2025**.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol