

Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial) – 06/2024
CNR No. : WBBD17-000008-2024
J.O. Code : WB01311

Order No. - 15

Dated - 09/04/2025

Ld. Advocate for both the parties are present.

On the last occasion the matter was adjourned as efforts were being made by the parties to amicably settle the matter.

Today both the Ld. Advocates submitted that the negotiation is almost complete and the same is pending for approval of the Board of the petitioner.

Prayer has accordingly been made to adjourn the matter.

Since, the negotiation is at the final stage, the matter stands adjourned till 03/06/2025.

Todate (**03/06/2025**) for **compromise in default.**

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol