

Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial) – 06/2024
CNR No. : WBBD17-000008-2024
J.O. Code : WB01311

Order No. - 17

Dated - 04/07/2025

Today stands fixed for compromise.

Ld. Advocate for both the parties are present.

It is submitted by the both the Ld. Advocates that negotiation is almost complete and the amount is only to be fixed by the parties.

This submission is being made on the last six occasions. This court is therefore of the considered view that the matter should be proceed in accordance with law.

The respondent filed today an application under Section 23(2A) of the A & C Act, 1996. The same has been registered as I.A. No.07 of 2025.

The petitioner seeks time to file objection.

Fix **23/07/2025** for **hearing of I.A. No.07 of 2025.**

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol