

Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial) – 06/2024
CNR No. : WBBD17-000008-2024
J.O. Code : WB00795

Order No. - 24

Dated - 08/05/2026

Today stands fixed for hearing of I.A. No.07 of 2025.

A petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner praying for adjournment on the ground that a talk of amicable settlement is going on in between the parties.

No step is taken by the respondent.

Heard. Considered.

However, for the ends of justice, the prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fix **04/06/2026** for **hearing of I.A. No.07 of 2025.**

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol