

Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial) – 06/2024
CNR No. : WBBD17-000008-2024
J.O. Code : WB00795

Order No. - 25

Dated - 04/06/2026

Today stands fixed for hearing of I.A. No.07 of 2025.

Neither of the parties take any steps.

The local Bar Association has resolved to abstain from judicial work in view of not getting proper infrastructure to work in the scorching heat.

In view of such, for the ends of justice, the matter stands adjourned.

Fix **17/07/2026** for **hearing of I.A. No.07 of 2025.**

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol